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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks and Service Marks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type

CORPORATION: RHODE
ISLAND

Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent 08/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Bank of America, N.A., as Agent |
|Street Address: ||901 Main Street |
lcity: |Dallas |
|State/Country: ||TEXAS |
[Postal Code: 175202 |
[Entity Type: ||National Bank Association: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65

Property Type Number Word Mark §
Registration Number: 1572950 AEROSAFE E
Registration Number: 2104108 AIRSTAR 8
Registration Number: 1001437 ANCHOR SLING g
Registration Number: 1946461 APOLLO S
Registration Number: 825669 BALANCE MASTER
Registration Number: 1966222 BIG ORANGE
Registration Number: 1043969 BUDGIT
Registration Number: 645721 BUDGIT
Registration Number: 2061905 CADY
Registration Number: 1803048 CLEVLOK
Registration Number: 1954488 CM
Registration Number: 442294 CM
Registration Number: 2507655 COLORLINKS
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Registration Number: 1088515 CRADLE GRAB
Registration Number: 65207 CYCLONE
Registration Number: 1229259 DD

Registration Number: 2349671

Registration Number: 1016692

Registration Number: 985302 Dl

Registration Number: 1960066 DUO-LEG
Registration Number: 1829208 E-Z PRO
Registration Number: 2129385 FLEXI-FIT
Registration Number: 629381 HAMMERLOK
Registration Number: 340420 HERC-ALLOY
Registration Number: 1032784 HERC--ALLOY 800
Registration Number: 639623 "HI-CAP "
Registration Number: 994980 HOISTALOY
Registration Number: 1830144 LATCHLOK
Registration Number: 1570655 LIFTTECH LTI
Registration Number: 2353778 LITTLE DEVILS
Registration Number: 863851 LOAD LIFTER
Registration Number: 779400 LOAD LIMITER
Registration Number: 997914 LOAD SENTRY
Registration Number: 2112766 LOADMAX
Registration Number: 620753 LODESTAR
Registration Number: 2609090

Registration Number: 2661752

Registration Number: 2058472 PIGGY-BACK
Registration Number: 1939045 POLARIS
Registration Number: 1711206 POWERSTAR
Registration Number: 1809912 RAILSTAR
Registration Number: 1212955 RED-D-PULLER
Registration Number: 972316 RED-D-ROD
Registration Number: 987315 REDLINE
Registration Number: 1821012 RIGGER
Registration Number: 793983 SHAW-BOX
Registration Number: 793956 SHAW-BOX
Registration Number: 2171788 SHOPSTAR
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Registration Number: 412025 TUGIT
Registration Number: 1376914 TUGIT
Registration Number: 1711205 VALUSTAR
Registration Number: 745243 AIRCOIL
Registration Number: 48949 BARRETT
Registration Number: 2123597 BOSSMAN
Registration Number: 1218905 COFFING
Registration Number: 1077743 COFFING
Registration Number: 1276720 DUFF LYNX
Registration Number: 421489 DUFF-NORTON
Registration Number: 769492 JACTUATOR
Registration Number: 895453 LITTLE MULE
Registration Number: 760599 RAM-PAC
Registration Number: 731861 TABLEMATE
Registration Number: 935309 TORK LIFT
Registration Number: 2604088 YALE

Serial Number: 76197417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 617-951-8691

Email: jennifer.kagan@bingham.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Kagan
Signature: /jennifer kagan/
Date: 08/05/2005

Total Attachments: 9

source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page.tif
source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page2.tif
source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page3.tif
source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page4 tif
source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page5.tif
source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page6.tif
source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page?7 .tif
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source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page8.tif
source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page9.tif
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ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN
TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Fleet Capital Corporation a Rhode Island Corporation having an office
at 100 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110 (the "Assignor"), as agent for itself and other
lending institutions which are parties to a Second Amended and Restated Credit and
Security Agreement, dated as of January 2, 2004 (as amended and in effect from time to
time, the “Credit Agreement”), among Columbus McKinnon Corporation (the "Company"),
the Assignor and certain other parties named therein, is the holder of a security interest in
the trademarks, trade names, trade dress, service marks and other indicia of trade origin
(and the goodwill associated therewith) identified on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the
"Marks") and in the registrations of and pending registration applications for such Marks
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") identified on said Exhibit A
pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 1998,
between the Company and the Subsidiary Grantors named therein (collectively, the
"Grantors") and the Assignor and pursuant to a Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge
Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2002 by and among the Company, Yale Industrial
Products, Inc. and the Assignor;

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A., a National Banking Association having an
office at 901 Main Street, Dallas, Texas, 75202 (the "Assignee"), as agent for itself and
other lending institutions which are, or may in the future become, parties to the Credit
Agreement, is desirous of acquiring the security interest in the Marks (and associated
goodwill) and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor;

WHEREAS, concurrently with the execution and delivery of this Assignment, the
Borrower, the Candian Borrowers, the Guarantors party thereto, the Lenders party thereto
and Administrative Agent are entering into a First Amendment to that certain Second and
Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2005 (as
modified, supplemented and restated from time to time, the “Amendment”);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, as of April 29, 2005, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and
transfer to the Assignee, all of the Assignor's security interest in and to the Marks,
together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for the Marks, (b) the
goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks and the
registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to incomes,
royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due or accrued and arising out
of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements,
misappropriations or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations
thereof or such associated goodwill and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the
world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantors accruing thereunder or
pertaining thereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has
executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, as of the __3 o day of

PugET |, 2005.

FLEET CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as/Adent

By:
Name: Ma{\m"}w¢¥é{s
Title: viér Peesichany

(Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks and Service Marks)
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CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OR STATE OF Cannecticiat)

) ss.

COUNTY OF Hot€amd )

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on

this 3 anday otﬁ#ﬂy“?’lOOS, personally appeared 13 to me known
personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and say$ that s/he is the

m of {= , and that said instrument was signed

and sealed on behalf of said QocpoceXia., by authority of its
, and said acknowledged said instrument to be
the free act and deed of said limited liability company.

Notary Public
My commission expires: M asela DV ,200Y

(Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks and Service Marks)
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Exhibit A

Trademarks Issued by U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office

Columbus McKinnon Corporation

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date
Aerosafe 1,572,950 12/26/1989
Airstar 2,104,108 10/7/1997
Anchor Sling 1,001,437 1/14/1975
Apollo 1,946,461 1/9/1996
Balance Master 825,669 3/14/1967
Big Orange 1,966,222 4/9/1996
Budgit 1,043,969 7/20/1976
Budgit 645,721 5/21/1957
Cady (stylized) 2,061,905 5/13/1997
Clevlok 1,803,048 11/9/1993
CM 1,954,488 2/6/1996
CM (stylized) 442,294 3/22/1949
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Trademark

Colorlinks

Cradle Grab

Cyclone

DD (stylized)

Design Only
(A.-H. & Co.)

Design Only
(Triangle)

Di & Design

Duo-leg

E-Z Pro

Flexi-Fit

Hammerlok

Herc-Alloy

Trademark

BUSDOCS/1473094.2

Registration No.

Registration Date

2,507,655

1,088,515

65,207

1,229,259

2,349,671

1,016,692

985,302

1,960,066

1,829,208

2,129,385

629,381

340,420

Registration No.

11/13/2001

4/4/1978

9/10/1907

3/8/1983

5/16/2000

7/29/1975

6/4/1974

3/5/1996

4/5/1994

1/13/1998

6/26/1956

11/10/1936

Registration Date
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Herc-Alloy 800
(stylized)

Hi-Cap

Hoistaloy

Latchlok

Lifttech LTI
(stylized)

Little Devils

Load Lifter

Load Limiter

Load Sentry

Loadmax

Lodestar

Miscellaneous Design

Miscellaneous Design

Piggy Back

Trademark

BUSDOCS/1473094.2

1,032,784

639,623

994,980

1,830,144

1,570,655

2,353,778

863,851

779,400

997,914

2,112,766

620,753

2,609,090

2,661,752

2,058,472

Registration No.

2/10/1976

1/8/1957

10/8/1974

4/12/1994

12/12/1989

5/30/2000

1/21/1969

11/3/1964

11/12/1974

11/11/1997

2/7/1956

8/20/2002

12/17/2002

4/29/1997

Registration Date
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Polaris

Powerstar

Railstar

Red-D-Puller
(stylized)

Red-D-Rod

Redline

Rigger

Shaw-Box

Shaw-Box

Shopstar

“Tugit” (stylized)

Trademark

Tugit

Valuestar

1,939,045

1,711,206

1,809,912

1,212,955

972,316

987,315

1,821,012

793,983

793,956

2,171,788

412,025

Registration No.

11/28/1995

9/1/1992

12/7/1993

10/19/1982

11/6/1973

7/12/1974

2/15/1994

8/10/1965

8/10/1965

7/7/1998

2/13/1945

Registration Date

1,376,914

1,711,205

Yale Industrial Products, Inc.
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1/7/1986

9/1/1992
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Trademark

AIRCOIL

BARRETT

Bossman

Coffing

Coffing

Duff Lynx & Design

Duff-Norton

(Stylized)

Jactuator

Little Mule

Ram-Pac

Trademark

Tablemate

Tork Lift

Yale

BUSDOCS/1473094.2

Registration No.

745,243

48,949

2,123,597

1,218,905

1,077,743

1,276,720

421,489

769,492

895,453

760,599

Registration No.

731,861

935,309

2,604,088

Registration Date

2/19/1963

1/16/1906

12/23/1997

12/7/1982

11/22/1977

5/8/1984

6/4/1946

5/12/1964

7/28/1970

11/26/1963

Registration Date

5/22/1962

6/6/1972

8/6/2002
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Columbus McKinnon Corporation

Trademark Pending Applications --
or United States Patent and Trademark Office
Service Mark Serial No. Filing Date
Miscellaneous Design 76-197417 1/22/2001
BUSDOCS/1473094.2
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