## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks and Service Marks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent		108/03/2005	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Agent
Street Address:	901 Main Street
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75202
Entity Type:	National Bank Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1572950	AEROSAFE
Registration Number:	2104108	AIRSTAR
Registration Number:	1001437	ANCHOR SLING
Registration Number:	1946461	APOLLO
Registration Number:	825669	BALANCE MASTER
Registration Number:	1966222	BIG ORANGE
Registration Number:	1043969	BUDGIT
Registration Number:	645721	BUDGIT
Registration Number:	2061905	CADY
Registration Number:	1803048	CLEVLOK
Registration Number:	1954488	СМ
Registration Number:	442294	СМ
Registration Number:	2507655	COLORLINKS
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0627

900029652

Registration Number:	1088515	CRADLE GRAB
Registration Number:	65207	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	1229259	DD
Registration Number:	2349671	
Registration Number:	1016692	
Registration Number:	985302	DI
Registration Number:	1960066	DUO-LEG
Registration Number:	1829208	E-Z PRO
Registration Number:	2129385	FLEXI-FIT
Registration Number:	629381	HAMMERLOK
Registration Number:	340420	HERC-ALLOY
Registration Number:	1032784	HERCALLOY 800
Registration Number:	639623	"HI-CAP "
Registration Number:	994980	HOISTALOY
Registration Number:	1830144	LATCHLOK
Registration Number:	1570655	LIFTTECH LTI
Registration Number:	2353778	LITTLE DEVILS
Registration Number:	863851	LOAD LIFTER
Registration Number:	779400	LOAD LIMITER
Registration Number:	997914	LOAD SENTRY
Registration Number:	2112766	LOADMAX
Registration Number:	620753	LODESTAR
Registration Number:	2609090	
Registration Number:	2661752	
Registration Number:	2058472	PIGGY-BACK
Registration Number:	1939045	POLARIS
Registration Number:	1711206	POWERSTAR
Registration Number:	1809912	RAILSTAR
Registration Number:	1212955	RED-D-PULLER
Registration Number:	972316	RED-D-ROD
Registration Number:	987315	REDLINE
Registration Number:	1821012	RIGGER
Registration Number:	793983	SHAW-BOX
Registration Number:	793956	SHAW-BOX
Registration Number:	2171788	SHOPSTAR

Registration Number:	412025	'TUGIT'
Registration Number:	1376914	TUGIT
Registration Number:	1711205	VALUSTAR
Registration Number:	745243	AIRCOIL
Registration Number:	48949	BARRETT
Registration Number:	2123597	BOSSMAN
Registration Number:	1218905	COFFING
Registration Number:	1077743	COFFING
Registration Number:	1276720	DUFF LYNX
Registration Number:	421489	DUFF-NORTON
Registration Number:	769492	JACTUATOR
Registration Number:	895453	LITTLE MULE
Registration Number:	760599	RAM-PAC
Registration Number:	731861	TABLEMATE
Registration Number:	935309	TORK LIFT
Registration Number:	2604088	YALE
Serial Number:	76197417	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8691

Email: jennifer.kagan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan
Signature:	/jennifer kagan/
Date:	08/05/2005

### Total Attachments: 9

source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page5.tif source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page6.tif source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page7.tif

source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page8.tif source=Columbus Assignment in Trademarks#page9.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Fleet Capital Corporation a Rhode Island Corporation having an office at 100 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110 (the "Assignor"), as agent for itself and other lending institutions which are parties to a Second Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of January 2, 2004 (as amended and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Columbus McKinnon Corporation (the "Company"), the Assignor and certain other parties named therein, is the holder of a security interest in the trademarks, trade names, trade dress, service marks and other indicia of trade origin (and the goodwill associated therewith) identified on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Marks") and in the registrations of and pending registration applications for such Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") identified on said Exhibit A pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 1998, between the Company and the Subsidiary Grantors named therein (collectively, the "Grantors") and the Assignor and pursuant to a Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2002 by and among the Company, Yale Industrial Products, Inc. and the Assignor;

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A., a National Banking Association having an office at 901 Main Street, Dallas, Texas, 75202 (the "Assignee"), as agent for itself and other lending institutions which are, or may in the future become, parties to the Credit Agreement, is desirous of acquiring the security interest in the Marks (and associated goodwill) and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor;

WHEREAS, concurrently with the execution and delivery of this Assignment, the Borrower, the Candian Borrowers, the Guarantors party thereto, the Lenders party thereto and Administrative Agent are entering into a First Amendment to that certain Second and Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2005 (as modified, supplemented and restated from time to time, the "Amendment");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as of April 29, 2005, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, all of the Assignor's security interest in and to the Marks, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for the Marks, (b) the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks and the registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to incomes, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due or accrued and arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements, misappropriations or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantors accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Mattum Ber

Title: Vice President

(Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks and Service Marks)

BUSDOCS/1473094.2

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OR STATE OF Connecticut)
COUNTY OF Hartford ) ss.
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 3 at day of May, 2005, personally appeared to the Bourgeois to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that s/he is the and sealed on behalf of said by authority of its and said acknowledged said instrument to be
the free act and deed of said limited liability company.
Notary Public My commission expires: March 31,2008

(Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks and Service Marks)

BUSDOCS/1473094.2

Exhibit A

# Trademarks Issued by U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

## **Columbus McKinnon Corporation**

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Aerosafe	1,572,950	12/26/1989
Airstar	2,104,108	10/7/1997
Anchor Sling	1,001,437	1/14/1975
Apollo	1,946,461	1/9/1996
Balance Master	825,669	3/14/1967
Big Orange	1,966,222	4/9/1996
Budgit	1,043,969	7/20/1976
Budgit	645,721	5/21/1957
Cady (stylized)	2,061,905	5/13/1997
Clevlok	1,803,048	11/9/1993
CM	1,954,488	2/6/1996
CM (stylized)	442,294	3/22/1949

BUSDOCS/1473094.2

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Colorlinks	2,507,655	11/13/2001
Cradle Grab	1,088,515	4/4/1978
Cyclone	65,207	9/10/1907
DD (stylized)	1,229,259	3/8/1983
Design Only (A.H. & Co.)	2,349,671	5/16/2000
Design Only (Triangle)	1,016,692	7/29/1975
Di & Design	985,302	6/4/1974
Duo-leg	1,960,066	3/5/1996
E-Z Pro	1,829,208	4/5/1994
Flexi-Fit	2,129,385	1/13/1998
Hammerlok	629,381	6/26/1956
Herc-Alloy	340,420	11/10/1936

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

BUSDOCS/1473094.2

Herc-Alloy 800 (stylized)	1,032,784	2/10/1976
Hi-Cap	639,623	1/8/1957
Hoistaloy	994,980	10/8/1974
Latchlok	1,830,144	4/12/1994
Lifttech LTI (stylized)	1,570,655	12/12/1989
Little Devils	2,353,778	5/30/2000
Load Lifter	863,851	1/21/1969
Load Limiter	779,400	11/3/1964
Load Sentry	997,914	11/12/1974
Loadmax	2,112,766	11/11/1997
Lodestar	620,753	2/7/1956
Miscellaneous Design	2,609,090	8/20/2002
Miscellaneous Design	2,661,752	12/17/2002
Piggy Back	2,058,472	4/29/1997
<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date

Polaris	1,939,045	11/28/1995
Powerstar	1,711,206	9/1/1992
Railstar	1,809,912	12/7/1993
Red-D-Puller (stylized)	1,212,955	10/19/1982
Red-D-Rod	972,316	11/6/1973
Redline	987,315	7/2/1974
Rigger	1,821,012	2/15/1994
Shaw-Box	793,983	8/10/1965
Shaw-Box	793,956	8/10/1965
Shopstar	2,171,788	7/7/1998
"Tugit" (stylized)	412,025	2/13/1945
<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Tugit	1,376,914	1/7/1986
Valuestar	1,711,205	9/1/1992

Yale Industrial Products, Inc.

BUSDOCS/1473094.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0637

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
AIRCOIL	745,243	2/19/1963
BARRETT	48,949	1/16/1906
Bossman	2,123,597	12/23/1997
Coffing	1,218,905	12/7/1982
Coffing	1,077,743	11/22/1977
Duff Lynx & Design	1,276,720	5/8/1984
Duff-Norton (Stylized)	421,489	6/4/1946
Jactuator	769,492	5/12/1964
Little Mule	895,453	7/28/1970
Ram-Pac	760,599	11/26/1963
<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Tablemate	731,861	5/22/1962
Tork Lift	935,309	6/6/1972
Yale	2,604,088	8/6/2002

BUSDOCS/1473094.2

### **Columbus McKinnon Corporation**

Trademark or Service Mark Pending Applications -United States Patent and Trademark Office
Serial No. Filing Date

Miscellaneous Design

76-197417

1/22/2001

BUSDOCS/1473094.2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/05/2005 REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0639